

ITEM NO.1501  
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3864/2009

LOVELY BAL SHIKSHA PARISHAD ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CA No.8701/2009 (XIV)

Date : 07-09-2017 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

The Court pronounced the following  
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre pronounced the judgment for the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.K. Agrawal and His Lordship.

The Civil Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)